
Contact list

If you would like to learn more about the institutions and organizations underneath, feel free
to send an email to the contact person that has been identified for most of the partners. If no
contact person has been identified for the organization or institution, please send an email to
LMP@iss.nl and we will try to connect you.

Al-Haq Center for Applied International Law
Contact person: Wesam Ahmad

Amsterdam Law School, University of Amsterdam
Contact person: Margaretha Wewerinke-Singh

Birzeit Legal Clinic, Birzeit University

Department of Public Law and Governance, including the Translitigate project, Tilburg Law
School, Tilburg University
Contact person: Michiel Bot

De Zwarte Jacobines
Contact person: Ernestine Comvalius

Dialogics of Justice, University of Humanistic Studies
Contact person: Niké Wentholt

Erasmus School of Law, Erasmus University Rotterdam
Contact person: Ioannis Kampourakis

European Implementation Network, Strasbourg
Contact person: Agnès Ciccarone

European Legal Support Center

Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences, Maastricht University
Contact person: Thomas Conzelmann

Faculty of Technology, Policy and Management, Delft University of Technology

Friends of the Earth Netherlands (Milieudefensie)
Contact person: Eline Zeilmaker

Greenpeace Netherlands (information in Dutch only)
Contact person: Eefje de Kroon

mailto:LMP@iss.nl
https://www.alhaq.org/alhaq-center/7019.html
mailto:wahmad.alhaq@gmail.com
https://www.uva.nl/en/about-the-uva/organisation/faculties/amsterdam-law-school/amsterdam-law-school.html
mailto:m.j.wewerinke@uva.nl
https://www.birzeit.edu/en/study/faculties/law-public-administration/legal-clinic
https://www.tilburguniversity.edu/about/schools/law/departments/plg
https://www.tilburguniversity.edu/about/schools/law/about/european-erc-starting-grant-phillip-paiement
mailto:Michiel.Bot@tilburguniversity.edu
https://zwartmanifest.nl/
mailto:Info@nahumurycomvalius.nl
https://dialogicsofjustice.org/
mailto:n.wentholt@uvh.nl
https://www.eur.nl/en/esl
mailto:kampourakis@law.eur.nl
https://www.einnetwork.org/
mailto:aciccarone@einnetwork.org
https://elsc.support/
https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/education/exchange/fasos
mailto:t.conzelmann@maastrichtuniversity.nl
https://www.tudelft.nl/tbm
https://en.milieudefensie.nl/
mailto:eline.zeilmaker@milieudefensie.nl
https://www.greenpeace.org/nl/
mailto:eefje.de.kroon@greenpeace.org


Human Rights in Practice

International Commission of Jurists, Geneva

Kenniscentrum Duurzaam Organiseren, Leiden University of Applied Sciences (information
in Dutch only)
Contact person: Dina Zbeidy

Legal Mobilization Project, International Institute of Social Studies
Contact person: Jeff Handmaker

Municipality of Middelburg (information in Dutch only)

Nederlands Juristen Comité voor de Mensenrechten (information in Dutch only)

Netherlands Institute of Human Rights (SIM), Utrecht University
Contact person: Brianne Mc Gonigle

Nuhanovic Foundation, Centre for War Reparations
Contact person: Frederiek de Vlaming

Public Interest Litigation Project
Contact person: Laura Wennekes

Public Interest Practice

Radboud University Law Clinic on Human Rights, Radboud University
Contact person: Eva Rieter

Research Centre for State and Law, Radboud University
Contact person: Jasper Krommendijk

Restorative Justice Center
Contact person:Mike Batley

Rural Sociology Group, Wageningen University
Contact person: Joost Jongerden

Stichting Chinese Initiative on International Law
Contact person: Yanhui Peng

Stichting Stop Ecocide NL
Contact person: Lydia Scholte

https://www.rightsinpractice.org/
https://www.icj.org/
https://www.hsleiden.nl/duurzaam-organiseren#:~:text=Het%20Kenniscentrum%20Duurzaam%20Organiseren%20doet,%2C%20benchmarking%20en%20leiderschap%20%26%20communicatie.
mailto:zbeidy.d@hsleiden.nl
https://www.iss.nl/en/research/research-projects/legal-mobilization-analyzing-law-based-advocacy
mailto:handmaker@iss.nl
https://www.middelburg.nl/
https://njcm.nl/
https://www.uu.nl/en/research/netherlands-institute-of-human-rights-sim
mailto:b.n.mcgonigle@uu.nl
https://www.nuhanovicfoundation.org/
mailto:f.devlaming@uva.nl
https://pilp.nu/en/
mailto:contact@pilp.nu
http://publicinterestpractice.co.za/
https://www.radboudlawclinic.org/
mailto:eva.rieter@ru.nl
https://www.ru.nl/en/ster
mailto:jasper.krommendijk@ru.nl
https://www.rjc.co.za/
mailto:mike@rjc.co.za
https://www.wur.nl/en/Research-Results/Chair-groups/Social-Sciences/Rural-Sociology-Group.htm
mailto:joost.jongerden@wur.nl
https://www.linkedin.com/company/chinese-initiative-on-international-law/about/
mailto:yanhui.peng@chineseinitiative.org
https://www.stopecocide.nl/
mailto:lydia@stopecocide.nl


Students and Youth Working on Reproductive Health Action Team (SAYWHAT)
Contact person: Vita Hwenjere

Systemic Justice
Contact person: Nani Jansen Reventlow

University College Roosevelt, Utrecht University
Contact person: Moritz Baumgärtel

Vici project: Affordable Access to Justice, towards sustainable cost and funding mechanisms
for civil litigation in Europe
Contact persons: Eduardo Silva de Freitas and Carlota Ucín

https://saywhat.org.zw/
mailto:vita@saywhat.org.zw
https://systemicjustice.ngo/
http://nani@systemicjustice.ngo
https://www.ucr.nl/
mailto:m.baumgartel@ucr.nl
http://www.euciviljustice.eu/en/project
mailto:silvadefreitas@law.eur.nl
mailto:ucin@law.eur.nl

